May 2, Friday

May 6, Tuesday

May 13, Tuesday

May 14, Wednesday

May 15, Thursday

May 17, Saturday

May 19, Monday
May 22, Thursday

May 20 to May 27

May 28, Wednesday

May 28, Wednesday

Senior Breakfast 7:45 AM Cafeteria

Honeors Celebration 7:00 PM Auditorium
Recognizing seniors graduating with a GPA of 85 or higher
Invitations to students and parents will be mailed.

**RSVP Required**

Academic Awards Assembly 7:00 PM Gymnasium
Invitations will be mailed to students and parents.

JMG Closing Ceremonies 6:00 PM Auditorium

Military Recognition, Student of the Month, 9:15 AM Gymnasium
Yearbook Assembly

Prom 7:30-11:00 PM T&B’s
Tickets required — Guests who do not attend SAHS must have prior approval.

Senior Ice Cream Social 1:30 PM Lobby
S.C.T.C. Final Awards Assembly 6:00 PM Gymnasium

Senior Final Exam Schedule 2025

Tuesday, May 20 Day 1—Blocks 1 & 2
Wednesday, May 21 Day 2—Blocks 1 & 2
Thursday, May 22 Day 1—Blocks 3 & 4
Friday, May 23 Day 2—Blocks 3 & 4
Tuesday, May 27 Make Up Exams

Exams are given during regularly scheduled class time.

All Senior Lockers Must Be Cleaned Out by 2:00 PM
Media Center materials, electronic equipment, and classroom textbooks
must be returned, and any financial obligations paid in full.

Marching Practice 8:30-12:00 PM Gymnasium
All seniors are expected to attend.

Caps & Gowns distributed 12:00 PM Media Center
Students may be asked to pay a portion of the cost of caps and gowns at the
time they are issued if class dues are not paid.

Class Night (seniors only) 6:00 PM T & B’s



May 29, Thursday

May 30, Friday

May 30, Friday

June 1, Sunday

Report Cards

Final Transcripts

Permanent Records

Marching Practice 8:15 AM-12:00 PM Gymnasium
All seniors are expected to attend. Rehearsal to include the reading

of names.

Honor Parts Rehearsal 12:00 PM Gymnasium

Senior Awards Assembly 7:00 PM Auditorium
All senior participants must wear caps, gowns and proper dress. All seniors may
attend; however, invitations will be sent out to those students who will be
receiving an award or scholarship. Please speak with Mr. Bellerose if you are
unable to attend. Parents are invited and encouraged to join us for this event.
Seniors need to arrive at the high school by 6:30 PM.

Scheol Wide Final Assembly 8:15-9:30 AM Gymnasium
Seniors must wear caps and gowns and proper dress.

Senior class and individual pictures will be taken following the assembly,
Parents are invited and encouraged to attend.

Senior Class/Individual Pictures 9:45 AM Gymnasium
Cap & Gown Walk 10:45 AM District Schools
Honor Parts Rehearsal 12:00 PM Gymnasium
MSLC Graduation 6:00 PM Gymnasium
Graduation 1:00 PM Gymnasium
Seniors assemble at S.A.H.S. at 12:00 PM

TICKETS ARE REQUIRED.

Project Graduation
Seniors assemble at Skowhegan High School for departure to TBA
Report cards will be mailed home as soon as all grades are stored.

Seniors must request to have their final transcript sent to the post-secondary
institution they will attend by June 14,

Graduating Seniors may pick up their permanent student records in the Guidance
Office after June 9.



